

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2014-0059

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Charnele D. Sanders, Youth Council Liaison

DATE: February 4, 2014

SUBJECT: Rochester Hills Government Youth Council Bi-Annual Report to City Council

To continue its mission to foster communication with the youth of the City, in 2005 City Council established the Rochester Hills Government Youth Council (RHGYC). Pursuant to Article V, Officers and their Duties, Section 3, Chairperson and Section 4, Vice Chairperson, the Chairperson along with the Vice Chairperson, shall publish a bi-annual report to City Council.

Scott Schlagel, RHGYC Chairperson, and Chris Russell, RHGYC Vice Chairperson, will be in attendance at the February 10, 2014 Council Meeting to provide the Youth Council's Bi-Annual Report.

As always, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.